

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

May 17, 2010

Stanley Kroh
Tampa Electric Co - Central Operations
Po Box 111
Tampa, FL 33601

BE IT KNOWN THAT

Tampa Electric Co - Central Operations 2200 E Sligh Ave Tampa, FL 33610- 1334

IS HEREBY REGISTERED AS A USED OIL

Transporter, Transfer Facility

pursuant to Chapter 62-710, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)
The Department of Environmental Protection hereby issues
Registration Number FLD981477904 on May 17, 2010
Insurance Carrier: ASSOCIATED ELECTRIC & GAS INS

This registration will expire on 06/30/2011

This certificate documents receipt of your annual registration and annual report. It shall be displayed in a prominent place at your facility. This certificate and your cancelled check are your receipts.

Aprila Javes

Aprilia Graves

Engineering Specialist IV

Hazardous Waste Regulation Permitting





FEB 2 5 2010

February 24, 2010

Theresa Sullivan
Hazardous Waste Management Section
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 4555
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Via FedEx Airbill No. 7984 1504 4571

Re: Tampa Electric Company (TEC)
2010 Used Oil Transporter Registration
Central Operation Center
EPA ID #FLD981477904

Dear Ms. Sullivan:

Pursuant to Rule 62-710.500, F.A.C., Tampa Electric is submitting an Application for Registration as a Used Oil Transporter. Please find enclosed the following documents:

- TEC's Central Operation Center Subsequent Notification of Regulated Waste Activity Form 62-730.900(1)(b),
- Used Oil and Used Oil Filter Handlers Annual Report,
- Certificate of Liability Insurance for Used Oil Transporters; and
- Check Number 169650 for the Registration fee of \$100.00, payable to the Florida Department of Environmental Protection.

If you have any questions regarding this submittal, please contact Ms. Beverly Morgan at (813) 228-1052 or myself at (813) 228-4257.

Sincerely,

Stanley M. Kroh

Manager, Land & Water Programs

Stanley m. Kroh

Environmental, Health & Safety

EHS/rlk/BJM284

Enclosure



8700-12FL - FLORIDA NOTIFICATION OF REGULATED WASTE ACTIVITY

DEP Waste Management Division-HWRS, MS4560 2600 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 (850) 245-8772

	CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE		THE RESIDENCE OF
		and the state of the	
		100	
6 15 15 4 2	2 3 6 6		
a banda da o		Proposed to Frank	A STATE OF S

EPA ID F L D	9 8 1 4 7	7 9 0 4				RIAL N			
1. Reason for Submittal	Mark 'X' in				itus and	I facility ident			
2. Facility or Business Name	Tampa Electric Company - Central Operations				FEID 5	No. 9 0 4 7	5 1 4 0		
3. Facility Operator (List additional Operators in the	Name of Operator Ta	: ampa Electric Compa	any	New Operator Date became Operator:/					
comments section).	Street or P.O. Box	: P. O.	Box 111	Phone Number: (813) 228-4111					
	City or Town:	Tampa		State:	FL	Zip Code:	33601		
`	Operator Type:	Operator Type: Private Federal Municipal State Other							
4. Facility Physical Location	Physical Street Ad	dress:	2200 S	ligh Ave	enue				
Information	City or Town: Tampa			State:	FL	Zip Code:	33610		
	County: Hillsborough If available, plesses boundaries.			ease attach a map or sketch of the facility					
	Latitude: 2 8 0 1 0 8. 97 Longitude: 8 2 4 3 5 2. 16 Method: d d m m ss.ssss								
5. Facility North Am Classification Syst Code(s)	_	c. 2211	11 B. D.						
6. Facility or	Street Address or P.O. Box: P.O. Box 111								
Business Mailing Address	City or Town:	Tampa		State:	FL	Zip Code:	33601		
7. Facility or Business Contact	First Name:	Stanley	Last Name: Kroh			^{Title} Mgr. L&W - EH&S			
Person	Phone Number: (813) 228-4257 Extension:			E-Mail: smkroh@tecoenergy.com					
	Street or P.O. Box: P. O. Box 111								
	City or Town: Tampa			State:	FL	Zip Code:	33601		
8. Real Property (Land) Owner of the Facility's Physical Location (List additional real property owners in the comments	Name of Real Property (Land) Owner: Tampa Electric Company			New Owner Date became Owner:// 1955 mm dd yy					
	Street or P.O. Box: P. O. Box 111			Phone Number: (813) 228-4111					
	City or Town: Tampa			State:	FL	Zip Code:	33601		
section.)	Owner Type: Private Federal Municipal State Other								

	EPA ID No. FLD981477904
D. Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Mark 'X' in all the	at apply):
A. Hazardous Waste Activities:	For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply.
(1) Generator of Hazardous Waste (Choose only one of the following three categories.) a. Large Quantity Generator (LQG): Generates in any calendar month 1,000 kilograms or greater per month (kg/mo) (2,200 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste; or Greater than 1 kg (2.2 lbs) of acute hazardous waste	(2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Note: A hazardous waste permit may be required for this activity. a. Operating Commercial TSD b. Operating Non-commercial TSD c. Non-operating: Postclosure or Corrective Action Permit or Consent Order (HSWA, etc.)
b. Small Quantity Generator (SQG): Generates in any calendar month greater than 100kg/mo but less than 1,000 kg/mo (>220 to <2,200 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and/or 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste	(3) Recycler of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Specify: Commercial; Non-Commercial. A permit is required for storage prior to recycling. (4) Exempt Boiler and/or Industrial Furnace a. Small Quantity On-site Burner Exemption b. Smelting, Melting, and Refining Furnace Exemption
C. Conditionally Exempt SQG (CESQG): Generates in any calendar month 100 kg/mo or less (220 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste	(5) Person Authorized to Manage Conditionally Exempt Waste Generated at Other Facilities - Choose this management activity ONLY if you attach EITHER a copy of your application for such authorization OR the authorization you received from FDEP.
In addition, indicate other generator activities that apply. d. United States Importer of hazardous waste e. Mixed Waste (hazardous and radioactive) Generator	(6) Underground Injection Control - Mark an 'X' even if the UIC well at your facility does not receive hazardous waste.
(7) Transporter of Hazardous Waste [Note: A Certificate Registration must be renewed annually. a. For own c. Hazardous Waste Transporter Insurance Informati Insurance Company	• •
Contact	
Policy Number	Expiration date Water Other - specify
e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility:	Storage Volume
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]:	ity [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)3., F.A.C.] operations [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)4., F.A.C.] 71(3)(a)5., F.A.C.] Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)6., F.A.C.]

	EPA ID No. FLD981477904						
B. Universal Waste (UW) Activities (Mark 'X' in all that apply) ("accumulated" means at any one time):							
Large Quantity Handler (LQH) = 5,000 kg (11,000 lb) or more of Small Quantity Handler (SQH) = always less than 5,000 kg accu	· ·						
Mercury-containing devices LQH = 100 kg (220 lb) or more accumulated by for-hire handler Mercury-containing devices SQH = less than 100 kg accumulated by for-hire handler							
Mercury-containing lamps LQH = 2,000 kg (4400 lbs/8,000 lamps) or more accumulated by for-hire handler Mercury-containing lamps SQH = less than 2,000 kg (8,000 lamps) accumulated by for-hire handler [Note: 4 lamps = 1 kg, 62-737.200(10)]							
Pharmaceuticals LQH = 5,000 kg or more of universal pharmaceuticals LQH = more than 1 kg (2.2 lb) of acutely hazar							
Pharmaceuticals SQH = always less than 5,000 kg of UPW and a							
(1) For those Managing Generate/ Accumulate Transport (see note in instructions) Handle at Transfer Facility	(2) Enter your esitmate of the maximum amount (in pounds) of each type of UW on site or transported at any one time.						
a. Batteries b. Pesticides c. Pharmaceuticals d. Mercury Containing Devices	150 4 1600						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Note: A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity. [Rule 62-737.800, F.A.C.]						
(4) Reverse Distributor of UW Pharmaceuticals	Lamps Devices						
(5) Destination Facility for UW Note: for this activi	ty, a facility must treat, dispose or recycle a UW. A permit is required for yeling.						
	8) Specific Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporters I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financial responsibility required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in place, current and being adhered to. If any modifications have been made to the originally approved training program, they are explained in attachments to this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of Liability Insurance, DEP form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C. Signature of Authorized Person Stanley M. Kroh Print Name of Authorized Person						
(7) Used Oil Transporters, Transfer Facilities, Collection Centers, Off-Specification Burners and Marketers must pay an annual \$100 registration fee. Used Oil Processors are exempt from this fee. If applicable, enclose a check or money order, in the amount of \$100, payable to Florida Department of Environmental Protection. A check is enclosed.	(9) The records required under the provisions of Rule 62-710.510 F.A.C., are kept at (check one): ☐ our mailing (business) address ☑ The site (facility) address						

EPA ID No. FLD981477904									
D. Other State Regulated Waste Activities: Petroleum Contact Water (PCW) Handler [Chapter 62-740, F.A.C.] Note: A water facility permit may be required for this activity.									
10. Waste Codes for Federally Regulated Hazardous Wastes: List the waste codes of the Federal hazardous wastes handled at your facility. List them in the order they are presented in the regulations (e.g., D001, D003, F007, U112). Hazardous waste transporters list codes routinely or usually transported. Use an additional page if more spaces are needed.									
¹ D001	D001 D004 D006 D007 D008 D035 F003								
⁸ F005	9	10	11	12	13	14			
15	16	17	18	19	20	21			
22	23	24	25	26	27	28			
11. Other Sta	tus Changes (Ma	rk 'X' in all that ap	pply):						
(1) E	dler of Regulated W usiness no longer ger aste generated by bu ther (explain)	nerates, transports, t siness has been deli	reats, stores, or dis		waste				
B. Facility Closed (1) Closed at this location and moved or moving to another - submit a new Form 8700-12FL for the new location if you will be handling regulated waste there. (2) Out of Business - Business closed on									
□ c. p	roperty Tax Default		☐ D. Petition	for Bankruptcy l	Protection				
12. Certification: I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. The information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. If I have notified as a transfer facility, I am aware that transfer facilities must comply with the requirements of Rule 62-730.171, FAC, and Rule 62-730.182, FAC.									
Signature of owner, operator, or an authorized representative		Print Name and Title			Date Signed (mm-dd-yyyy)				
12	Stanly by Kind		Stanley M. Kroh, Mgr. L&W-EH&S		&W-EH&S	02-23-2010			
,,	8								
If the person v	who filled in this for Beverly Morgan		y Contact or Oper (813) 228-			on below: ecoenergy.com			
(Name of perso	n completing this for		(Phone Number) (E-mail Address)						
13. Commen	ts:		1						



Department of Environmental Protection FDEP MS 4550 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form #62-710 901(4)
Form Title Certificate of Liability Insurance
Used Oil Transporters
Effective Date June 9, 2005

Certificate of Liability Insurance Used Oil Transporters Please Print or Type Form

	יי יי	case i mik or Type i	OTT.				
1. ^{Ass}	ociated Electric & Gas Insurant	ie Insurer),One	Meadowlands	Plaza Ea	ast Ru	therfo	rd,NJ
(Na	me of the Insurer) Services, Limited	(/	Address of the Insure	er) 0707			
	eby certifies that it has issued liability insurance to:	(Name	of the Insured)		nsured),		
Cer	ntral Operations Center, 2200 S	ligh Ave.	e EPA Identification	number is FT	9.8	1 477	904.
Tan	npa, FL (Address of the Insured)		o El 7 (lacinimodilo)	number is <u>1 </u>			<u> </u>
336 This	510 s insurance complies with the insured's obligation t	to demonstrate t	he financial respons	ibility required	by Flori	da	
Adr	ninistrative Code Rule 62-710.600(2)(e). [See pag	je 2 on the back	side of this Form]				
The	e insurance is primary and the company shall be lia	able for amounts	up to \$ 5,000,000	le	ess the d	eductible o	or
rete	ention of \$_1,000,000 for each acciden	nt exclusive of le	egal defense costs. I	f a deductible	or reter	ntion is app	olied,
its a	amount may not exceed 10% of the equity of the In	sured.					
This	s coverage is provided under policy number X05	21A1A09	, issued on	7-1-200	9	·	
The	e expiration date of said policy is 7-1-2010 (Date)	or the a	nnual renewal date is	(Date) 5 <u>7-1</u> (Date)			
2. The	Insurer further certifies the following with respect	to the insurance	described in Paragr	aph 1:			
a. I	Bankruptcy or insolvency of the insured shall not re	elieve the Insure	r of its obligations un	der this polic	y.		
	The Insurer is liable for the payment of amounts wi he Insured for any such payment made by the Inst		ble applicable to the	policy, with a	right of	reimburser	nent
	Whenever requested by the Secretary (or designed urer agrees to furnish to the Department a signed of					FDEP), the	}
exp	Cancellation of the insurance, whether by the Insur iration or non-renewal), will be effective only upon such written notice is received by the Secretary of th	written notice ar	nd only after the expi	ration of thirty	/ (30) day		юру
acc	The Insurer shall not be liable for the payment of a idents which occur after the termination of the insu Insurer for the payment of any such judgments res	rance described	I herein, but such ter	mination sha	II not affe	ect the liab	ility of
	reby certify that the Insurer is licensed to transact to the lines insurer, in one or more States, including		-	•	surance	as an exce	ess or
(Signa	ture of Insurer or Authorized Representative)		Authorized Repre	sentative of			
Bri	an Madden		Associated	Electric	: & Ga	s Insu	rance
(Туре	Name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Name of Insurer)				_
Vic	ce President	One Mead	owlands Plaza	a, East I	Ruther	ford,	NJ
(Title)		(Address of Re	presentative) 0707	3		t	

Page 1 of 2